RESOLUTION OF THE GOVERNING BOARD OF THE SANTA BARBARA COMMUNITY COLLEGE DISTRICT Resolution No. 11

ESTABLISHING A 2024-25 FISCAL YEAR NON-RESIDENT TUITION FEE PURSUANT TO EDUCATION CODE SECTIONS 76140

WHEREAS, Education Code Section 76140 states that a non-resident fee shall be set by the governing board of each community college district not later than March first of each year; and

WHEREAS, it is the intent of the Board of Trustees of the Santa Barbara Community College District's Board of Trustees to require payment of the prescribed fee for all non-resident students except those who are full-time employees of the Santa Barbara Community College District and for the spouses and children of full-time employees of the District; and

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED that the Santa Barbara Community College District's Board of Trustees, pursuant to Education Code Sections 76140, hereby establishes for Fall 2024 a per unit non-resident tuition fee of \$361 and capital outlay fee of \$22 for a total tuition fee of \$383 per unit.

PASSED AND ADOPTED by the Board of Trustees of the Santa Barbara Community College District this 22nd day of February 2024 by the following vote:

Aye: _6	
No: Absent: 1 Abstain: Concur: 1	Jonathan Abboud, President Board of Trustees
	Eichander

Erika Endrijonas, Ph.D., Superintendent/President and Secretary/Clerk to the Board of Trustees



